	Fiorida Department of St	tate
	Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Shee	et
	Please print this page and use it as a cover sh er (shown below) on the top and bottom of all p	
	(((H10000207706 3)))	
Note: D	H100002077063AECX	your browser from this
\$ 	page. Doing so will generate another cov	
r	Co: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383	NO SEE
P	From: Account Name : PAPPAS METCALF Account Number : 075452001655 Phone : (904)353-1980 Fax Number : (904)353-5217	P JENKS & MILLER, PTA. 20 TI
	email address for this business entity report mailings. Enter only one email	
amuat	Address: VADROVAL2 BAOL.Co	-
Email :		-
Email)	•	
4.3 IE IDA	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILIT	'Y CO.
4.3 IE IDA	Magnolia Golf Management, L	
IVE:D PH 2: 43 DE STATE FLORIDA	Magnolia Golf Management, L Certificate of Status	
IVE:D PH 2: 43 DE STATE FLORIDA	Magnolia Golf Management, I. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	LLC 1 0 02
RECEIVED) SEP 20 PM 2: 43 CRETARY OF STATE LAHASSEE, FLORIDA	Magnolia Golf Management, I. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	LLC 1 0 02
IVED PH 2:43 DE STATE FLORIDA	Magnolia Golf Management, I. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	LLC 1 0 02

\$

09/20/10 MON 12:58 FAX 904 353 5217

PMJMR

a 002

(((H10000207706 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

MAGNOLIA GOLF MANAGEMENT, LLC

The undersigned organizer, who is a member of Magnolia Golf Management, LLC (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Company is Management Golf Management, LLC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business of the Company is 840 St. Johns Avenue, Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043, and the Company's mailing address is 428 Walnut Street, Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043.

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and street address of the initial registered agent are Bert V. Royal, 3616 Magnolia Point Boulevard, Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a managing member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization as of the 24____ day of September, 2010.

FLORIBE	CINTERNATIONAL. INC.
By:	Ium
	sident

Managing Nember and Authorized Representative

[001\$6\$04.DOC.]

(((H10000207706 3)))

÷ .

.

PMJMR

Ø 003

(((H10000207706 3)))

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Magnulia Golf Management, LLC, at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

V. Royal Bert DATE: September (0



(malikena 1913), f

(((H10000207706 3)))